(a) As used in this section, "PASER" refers
4 to the pavement surface evaluation and rating system used as part
5 of a transportation asset management plan submitted to the local
6 technical assistance program at Purdue University.
7 (b) There is annually appropriated two hundred fifty thousand
8 dollars ($250,000) from the motor vehicle highway account to the
9 department to develop and maintain a centralized electronic statewide

10 asset management data base that may be used to aggregate data on
11 local road conditions. The data base shall be developed in cooperation

[...]

3 county.
4 SECTION 19. IC 8-17-4.1-1, AS AMENDED BY P.L.185-2018,
5 SECTION 28, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE
6 JULY 1, 2025]: Sec. 1. (a) This chapter applies to:
7 (1) all counties; and
8 (2) municipalities with a population of at least fifteen thousand
9 (15,000). five thousand (5,000).

10 (b) As used in this chapter, "governing body" means the county
11 executive, the city executive, or the town legislative body.
12 SECTION 20. IC 8-18-22-6, AS AMENDED BY P.L.256-2017,
13 SECTION 96, IS AMENDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS [EFFECTIVE